UG488: Si86SSxx EVB
The Si86SSxx-EVB evaluation board allows designers to evaluate
representative members of Skyworks’ family of CMOS ultra-low-
power isolators, including SPI and QSPI digital isolators. These
isolators are CMOS devices employing capacitive coupling tech-
nology to transmit digital information across an isolation barrier.
Very high speed operation at low power levels is achieved. These
products are based on Skyworks’ proprietary capacitive coupling

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
11 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 11
8.  Ordering Guide
Table 8.1.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part Number (OPN) Description
Si86SSxx-KIT Si86SSxx Digital Isolator Evaluation Board Kit
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
12 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 12
9.  Schematics
Figure 9.1.  VDD1 Connection
Figure 9.2.  VDD2 Connection
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Schematics
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
13 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 13
Figure 9.3.  U1 Circuit
Figure 9.4.  U3 Circuit
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Schematics
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
14 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 14
Figure 9.5.  U4 Circuit
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Schematics
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
15 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 15
10.  Layout
Figure 10.1.  Primary Silkscreen
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
16 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 16
Figure 10.2.  Top Interconnect Layer
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
17 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 17
Figure 10.3.  Ground Layer (2nd)
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
18 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 18
Figure 10.4.  Power Layer (3rd)
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
19 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 19
Figure 10.5.  Bottom Side Interconnect
UG488: Si86SSxx EVB • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
20 Rev. 0.1 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 2, 2022 20